## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Rehab/Upgrading of Covered Court, St. Benedict Village, Pachoca, Cal. City as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

**Marboy Enterprises** 

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 20040951331042716074

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	HOLLS TON TONIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE			
40	bdft	10 pcs. 2" x 2" x 12' Coco Lumber	32.00	1,280.00
60	bdft	10 pcs. 2" x 3" x 12' Coco Lumber ( ) beloup ad 1		1,920.00
3	kgs jo	CW Nail (3", 4" ZMASTOOM) zmrsT Isionomo		291.00
3	rolls	Nylon	34.00	102.00
40	bdft	10 pcs. 2" x 2" x 12' Coco Lumber 18 g to minot of		1,280.00
60	bdft	10 pcs. 2" x 3" x 12' Coco Lumber	nuoma brasamoi gni 32.00	1,920.00
3	kgs	CW Nail (3", 4"	99.00	297.00
3	rolls	ess than PhP 40,000.00 if bid security nolyN		102.00
121	cum	Mixed Sand & Gravel togram \fath \land  \land	00.994 cashier's/n anager's	60,379.00
86	pcs	10 mm dia x 6.00 m std. def. bar	10 Hiboro 239.00	20,554.00
7	pcs	#16 G.I. Tie Wire	84.00	588.00
250	pcs	10 mm dia x 6.00 m std. def. bar (pavement temp. ba	urs) on to J wome of I 239.00	59,750.00
19	kgs	#16 G.I. Tie Wire	00.88 Bond.	1,596.00
5	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	84.00	420.00
753	pcs	one (1) original and 1 copy of the "6 BHS	limdus lunk vobbid14.50 1	10,918.50
61	bags	Portland Cement	\sid x\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	18,239.00
6	cum	Sand	399.00	2,394.00
44	pcs	10 mm dia x 6.00 m std. def. bar	o vrsvile( bats mem 239.00 A	10,516.00
44	kgs	#16 G.I. Tie Wire	(00.00/84.00	3,696.00
17	bags	Portland Cement	299.00	5,083.00
1	cum	Sand	399.00	399.00
180	bdft	30 pcs 2 x 4 x 12-Coco Lumber	32.00	5,760.00
10	kgs	CWN Assorted	99.00	990.00
5	kgs	#16 G.I. Tie Wire	84.00	420.00
55	bags	Portland Cement	299.00	16,445.00
4	cum	Sand	399.00	1,596.00
7	cum	Gravel 3/4"	699.00	4,893.00
382	bags	Portland Cement	299.00	114,218.00
27	cum	Sand	399.00	10,773.0
55	cum	Gravel 3/4"	699.00	38,445.00
6	pcs	G.I. pipe 1 1/2" dia sch. 40	1,699.00	10,194.00
15	pcs	16 mm dia round bar (grade 40)	749.00	11,235.00
6	pcs	2 x 2 x 1/4 angular bar	1,639.00	9,834.00
2	pcs	1 x 1 x 1/4 angular bar	689.00	1,378.0
		TOTAL		427,905.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

ur signatures this JUN 0 5

in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS

Local Assessment Operations Officer IV BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

AVELINO ! TEJADA

Executive Assistant II

BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA City Engineer MARKOU F. MORILLO City Mayor